03-22-2001 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office **ER SHEET** Attorney Docket No. 10992590-1 101644907 . Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying partyress. Xuemei Zhang **HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY** Intellectual Property Administration Yingmei Lavin P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 3-5-01 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \_\_\_Yes \_X No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached \_\_\_ Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Change of Name X Assignment Merger Other Security Agreement Execution Date(s): 1/30/2001 & 02/24/2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 09/696,779 Date Filed: 10/26/2000 Additional numbers attached? NO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): . . . . \$40.00 Records Manager **HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY** Enclosed Ann Jesus X Authorization to be charged to deposit account. 1501 Page Mill Rd M/S 4U-10 Palo Alto, CA 94304 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Feb 28, 2001 Ann Jesus Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Do Not detach this portion

Commissioner for Patents Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 11596 FRAME: 0404

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

## PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_10992590-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its

• •	for Letters Patent o			
Linkable Digita	al Cameras For An In	nage Capture Sy	stem	
Filing date:	10/26/2000		Serial No.:	09/696,779
continuations- Letters Patent	in-part (C-I-P's), div	isionals, and re tters Patent of t	newals of and su the United States	and any and all continuations, bstitutes for said application for said and of countries foreign thereto which inations, or extensions of said Letters
be held and e	njoyed by HP, its suerms for which said rely as the same w	ıccessors, assig Letters Patent	ns, nominees or le respectively may	e for Letters Patent in any country, to egal representatives, to the full end of be granted, reissued or extended, as d by me/us had this assignment, and
that I/we have covenant and deliver all such improvement (invention(s)) or proceedings, reissue and everything poenforce, for it any and all county and assistance.	e not executed and agree that I/we wilch papers as may s), said application as and I/we agree to improvement(s), to sign all lawful paterishe to aid HP, its or their own beneating provided the are paid by HP;	will not execut I, each time a r be necessary of and said Letters of communicate to said application pers, to execut to make all successors, as efit, proper pate to expenses which	te any agreement equest is made, a property of the perfect of the	he entire interest herein assigned, and in conflict herewith, and I/we further and without undue delay, execute and rect the title to said invention(s) or successors, assigns, nominees or legal minee, all known facts respecting said ers Patent, to testify in any legal and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, and declarations, and generally to do not legal representatives to obtain and said invention(s) or improvement(s) in the province of the lighted
States and ar patents on ap and all Letter United States accordance w	ny official of any columble polications as aforest in a Patent for said invisor which may be is with the terms of this	antry or country aid, to issue to livention(s) or impossible assued and grants assignment.	HP, as assignee of orovement(s), included on or as a r	Patents and Trademarks of the United Inited States whose duty it is to issue the entire right, title and interest, any uding any and all Letters Patent of the esult of the application aforesaid, in
				serial number and filing date of said e set forth above as soon as the same and Trademark Office.
M-MILN	ESS WHEREOF, I/we	hereunto set m	ny/our hand(s) and	seal(s):
Sind	tur		Date Assignment Signe	od: 2/24/200
Inventor's Signa	ture (Seal)			
	Name: Xuemei Zhang		Date Applica	ation Signed:
State of Ca	lifornia	)		
County of Sa	anto Clara	) ss.: )		
Before me t	this 24 day of	Feb., pe	rsonally appeared factory evidence to b	Xuemei Zhang who is e the person who acknowledged the foregoing
instrument of as	ssignment to be his/her fr	ee act and deed.	XIAN-WEN LI	Xian-Wen Xi
		EST.	COMM. #1275630 otary Public-California ANTA CLARA COUNTY	Notery Public My commission expires: Sept. 1, 2009
		My	Comm. Exp. Sept. 1, 200	

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 1 of 2

When recorded please return to: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400

Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_ 10992590-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we h	ereunto set my/	our hand(s) and seal(s):	
ypingener Li		Date Assignment Signed:	1/30/01
Inventor's Signature (Seal)			
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: Yingmei Lavin		Date Application	Signed: <u>(0/23/00</u>
State of 1 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /			
cook Clara	) ss.: )		
Before me this 30 day of Va	MUCH 2001.	personally appeared Yinga	nei Lavin who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
personally known or proved to me o instrument of assignment to be his/her		isfactory evidence to be the	lewleger
ANN W. JESUS Commission # 128 Natary Public - Cal Santa Clara Cou My Comm. Biplies Dec	16960 ( Itiomica & unity (		Notary Public My commission expires: 12/11/2004
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:	
•		Data Application	Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name:		Date Application	Signed.
State of	) } ss.:		
County of	)		
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me o instrument of assignment to be his/her	THE CHO DUSTO OF CALL	personally appeared isfactory evidence to be the	person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:
Land Cincons (Sagh)		Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		<b></b>	Cinnada
Inventor's Typed Name:		Date Application	Signed:
State of	) ) ss.:		
County of	)		
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me of instrument of assignment to be his/her	on the basis of sat	personally appeared tisfactory evidence to be the	who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

Rev 10/00 (Assign)

RECORDED: 03/05/2001

**PATENT REEL: 11596 FRAME: 0406**